43
19
" R
ac
km
ou
nt
Dimension
2U Rackmount Chassis
GH-231ATX
P
C
I
65
0.
00
Left-side View Top View
427.00
92
.0
0
466.60
482.60
Front out-side view
Front in-side view
Right-side View
76
.2
0
92
.0
0
12
3.
00
Rear view92
.0
0
92
.0
0
92
.0
0
H.D.D
44.00
88.00
3.5"Driver *2
+
5.25"Driver *1
3.5"Driver *1
+
5.25"Driver *1
POWER
12"x13"
ATX M/B
FLOW
AIR
FLOW
AIR AIR
FLOW
H.D.D. *2
•	EIA RS-310C 19" Rackmount Standard
•	Construction: Heavy Duty Cold Rolled Electroplated Steel
•	Color: Black (Standard), Beige or Custom
•	System Boards: Pentium 4, Athlon 64, Opteron
•	Support  EATX M/B (Max. to 12" x 13")
•	Drive Capacity: 2x 5.25" & 2x 3.5" & 3x 3.5" HDD
•	Power Supply (Optional): 2U Single up to 400W or
	 Redundant up to 350W ATX P/S (Rear Installation) Max.
	 Depth 300mm
•	Cooling: 3x (80mm = 42.5CFM ea.) Fans
•	Front Door: Single Door with 1 Thumb Twist Keylock
•	Connector Port (Front): 2 x  USB Ports (Optional)
•	 �Riser Card: Please Check Page 193-196 For Optional 2U
Riser Card
•	Expansion Slots(Optional): 2 or 3x Horizontal ISA/PCI/AGP
	 Option Slots or 7 Low Profile PCI Slots
•	 Indicators: LEDs for Power ON/OFF, HDD Activity
•	Switch: Power ON/OFF Momentary (Rocker), System Reset
•	Dimensions (WxHxD): 483 x 88 x 650mm
	 (19" x 3.5" x 25.6")
•	Cuft: 4.4
•	GW: 15 kgs / 33.1 lbs
•	Carton Size(cm): 58.8 x 25.5 x 82.5(23.1" x 10" x 32.5")
•	Humidity: 5% - 95% Non-condensing
Specifications